
Thursday, November 19NZ AUCKLAND650 kc. 462 m.
6. a ge 7.45,8.45 a.m. Londonews8.0 "Saying It With Music"10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Famous vio-linists, Natan Milstein411.0 "Melody Trumps"11.15 "Music While You Work"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session2.0 "Entertainers? Parade"2.30 Classical musie3.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Plans forthis Season’s Food Preserving"3.45 "Music While You Work"4.15 Light music5. O Children’s session (includ-ing "Hello Children’)
9 Dinner music6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview7.0 "It is War’7.15 Talk on Pig Production:"Common Ailments"7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: ;Light Symphony Orchestra,"The Seven Seas’? March

Coates7.35 Winter Course Talk: "TheEnglish Spirit in Literature," byProfessor W. A. Sewell8. 0 Light Symphony Orchestra,"I Sing to You" ..... Coates-5& "The Red Streak’8.31 "The Listeners’ Club"8.44 "The Theatre Box’?57 Station noticesSon
4

wewsreel with Commentary9.25 Music by British Bands:March Espana ...... Chabrier"The Friendly Rivais" (cornetGOW). Vaasa es Godfrey"Barcaroiie" -. 2... Offenbach"The Mill in the Dale" -. Cope"On the Quarter Deck""H.M. Jollies"
Alford9.31 "Dad and Dave"10. O Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLANDF 880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Siliver-man Piano Quartet, Quartet in DMajor, Op. 23 (Dvorak)8.30 Barbirolli (cello), andEthel Bartlett (piano), SonataNo. 1 in.G Major (Bach)8.46 Galimir String Quartet,Quartet in B Flat (Milhaud)9. 0 Classical recitals10. 0 Eileen Joyce (piano), JohnCharles Thomas (baritone), Vec-sey (violin), Flagstad (soprano)10.30. Close down

Dz2iy Seestine
5. Op.m. Miscellaneous gelec-
~ion

6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
Sports talk: "Bill’* HendryOrchestral interlude"The Rank Outsider"Concert
Miscellaneous recordingsClose down

DYW/ WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews

cookso

7.
7.
8.
9,
10.

O Songs of yesterday and to-
day
9.30 Morning Star9.40 ‘Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.80 Time signals10.40 For

My Lady: Queens ofSong, Dorothy Maynor11.0 "Just a Title," talk byMajor F. H. Lampen11.15 Light and shade
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30. Educational session
2. 0 Classical hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.30 "Music While You Work"
4. 0 Radio variety
5. 0 Children’s session (‘Hello
Children’’)
5.45 Dinner music by the NBS
Light Orchestra
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Continuation of dinner
music
7.0 "It is War!"
7.10 BBC talks
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME: |Act 1: "Raifjbow Rhythm," fea-turing the Melody Makers and
Jean McPherson
8. 6 Act 2: "Inspector Hornleigh
Investigates"
8.19 Act 3: "Hometown
Variety," entertainment from
the studio by N.Z. artistsAct 4: "Here’s a Laugh," favour-ites of the stage, screen andradio
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Madeleine Willcox (con-tralto) sings from the studio
Songs by Michael Head
"Sweet Chance That Led My
Steps""Slumber Song""Love’s Lament’
"The Three Mummers"
9.37 ‘Nights at the Ballet"
9.45 Alice Duff (pianist),"Barcarolle ........ Rubinstein
"LG FUOUSC"cccccscc tc es ROL"Two Preludes", ....... Delius"The Elf" ....eee.e. Phillippe(Studio recital)
10. O Repetition of talks from the
Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LQV7C -Meleinarer
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Schnabel
{planed

and OQOhnou, Provost
aas and Hobday Quintet in
Major Op. 144 ("The Trout")(Schubert)8.40 Hedwig Von Debitzka
(soprano)
8.44 Lener String Quartet,
Canzonetta, Op. 12, Scherzo, Op.44, No. 2 (Mendelssohn)8.52 Alexander Borowsky(piano), Rhapsodies No. 8 and7 (Liszt) ~

9. 0 Variety10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

ENZ1D) MareMire"
7
7 Op.m.

Contactse
4

Ricks"
Let’s have a chorus!
Rainbow rhythm time"Moods" :

Melody time"Dad and Dave"
& "The _ Recollections ofGeoffrey Hamlyn"
9. Let’s have a laugh9.45 When day is done10. 0 Close down

| *Y 4B} NEW PLYMOUTH* 810 ke. 370m.
7. Sp.m. Recorded: items7.16 Sports talk and review8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
ag
Relay of community sing-n
Latest dance and other re-

ecordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

‘4

a°o

7
7
8
8
8
9

Vi) ARR750 kc. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Light music
5.30 "Bluey"
5.45 Paradise Island Trio6.0 "Shamrocks"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"7.0 "Iteis War!"
7.10 After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman, intro-ducing Rex Goldsmith (bari-tone)8.0 "Baffles"8.24 From the Studio: Helen
Dykes (soprano), ‘"‘The Cuckoo"
(Lehmann), "A Widow Bird
Sate Mourning’ (Lidgey),"Blackbird Song’ (Scott)
8.31 Budapest String Quartet,Andante Cantabile (Tcohaikovski)
8.39 Helen Dykes (soprano),"To the Forest" (Tchaikovski),"A Face Sweetly Smiling"(Brahms) e

8.45 Frederick Grinke (violin),and Watson Forbes (viola),Duet No. 2 in B Flat Major
(Mozart)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Artists’ Spotlight
9.40 Tunes of the day
10. 0 Close down

OXYAN| NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Light music
7.10 "Youth at the Controls"8.0 Chamber music: BudapestString Quartet, Quartet in F
Major, K.590
9.68 "West of Cornwall"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

| $72 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Organ melodies
7.16 Every walk of life
7.30 "Music, Mirth and Melody"
7.46 Evening Star (Gracie
Fields)8.0 Close down

SSY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka «416 m.

Se 0, 7.0, 7.45,
8.45 a.m. London

ews
9. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: "VanityFair" ‘
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "Just a Title,’ talk byMajor F. H. Lampen11.10 Light orchestral session
11.30 . "Music While You Work"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 "Music While You Work"2.30 A.C.E. TALK: "Plans forthis Season’s Food Preserving"2.45 Something cheerful3. 0 Classical hour
O The: ladies entertain
4.30 Music from the films
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music by the NBS
cy Orchestra
6.1 LONDON NEWS and War
7.0 "It is War!"
7.10 Local news service7.15 Talk on Pig Production:"Pig Clubs and the DistrictCouncil"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:London Theatre Orchestra,"Revuedeville’" Memories

Burrows

7.40 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
7.52 Jack Jackson’s DorchesterHotel Orchestra,"Follow the Sun" Selection8.0 "Baffles"
8.24 Marek Weber’s Orchestra,"The Chocolate Soldier’ Selec-tion .... Strauss, arr. Benedict8.32 "I Live Again"
8.55 Johann Strauss’s Viennese
Orchestra,"Im Galop" ..+...+.e. Strauss
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Glenn Miller’s Orchestra
10. 0 Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas ;

10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVK CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ké. .250 my

5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-table
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Theatre memories
8.30 Light orchestral interlude
8.45 Ballads
9. 0 Music from Norway
9.17 "Drama in Cameo"
9.30 Dreamy Hawali
9.45 Music in Colour
10. O Variety °

10.30 Clone GOWN 61s

S72 GREYMOUTH
"940 ke. 319m

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 peg

age
session

3.15 MajorF. H. Lampen: "JustHabits"
4 Music of the Masters
> Dance tunes, popular songsVariety80 For the children

: Dinner music
"Dad and Dave"

6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
Oe °

. Addington Market report6.57 Station notices7.0 "It Is War!"
7.10 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"7.22 Alfredo Campoli’s. Orches-tra
7.38 Kentucky Minstrels7.44 Live, laugh and love7.56 Pro Arte Quartet andAlfred Hobday (2nd_ viola),uintet in D Major, K.593
Mozart) :
8.22 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)8.25 Ignace Jan Padere@wski
(pianist), Rondo in A Minor
(Mozart)
8.34 "Martin’s Corner"
8.47 Maori melodies
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30
?
A Young Man with a SwingBan

10. 0 Close down

ANY);
DUNEDIN
790 ke, 380 m.

¥ 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
9.30 "Music While You Work"
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My .Lady: Musical
miniatures, Robert Burns11.20 "Health in the Home:
What’s Wrong’ with Milk?"
Prepared by the Health Depart-ment
11.25 Potpourri, syncopation12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session2. 0 Singers and strings2.30 "Music While You Work’’:3. 0 Musical comedy3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session: "HelloChildren"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)

7.0 "It Is War!"
7. 6 Local news service
7.10 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME!A Symphony ProgrammeBeecham and. London Philhar
,monic Orchestra,"Oberon Overture". ... Weber
7.40 Herbert Janssen (baritone)"Dedication" ...... Schumann"The Night" Op. 10, No. 3

R. Strauss7.46 Walter and BBC Symphony
Orchestra,
Symphony No, 4 in E Minor, Op.
UR 545 ob vibbeeuss oes ree8.26 EHsabeth Schumann (soprano),"Oh! Quand Je Dors" ... Liszt
"Coventry Canol"’ ...... trad.
8.33 Beecham and London Philharmonic Orchestra,"The "Faithful Shepherd" Suite

Handel, arr. Beecham
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Kell and London Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto for Clarinet and Orchestra in A Major (K.V.622)

Mozart
10. GO Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas
10.56 War Review
11.6 LONDON NEWS
141.20 CLOSE DOWN

-_--

6. Op.m. Variety
6. ¢@ Dinner music7.0 After dinner rausic3.0 "Grand City"
8.15 Variety8.45 "The Adventures of MercoPclo"
9. 0 More variety8.30 "Gus Gray"8.45 "The Travelling Troube-dours"
10. 0 Popular classical recitals10.30 Close down

"Wn 22 INVERCARGILL5) 680 ke. 441m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: Musical min-iatures, Robert Burns
11.20 "Health in the Home:
What’s Wrong with Milk?"12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.00-2.0 Educational session5. O Children’s session
5.16 Dance orchestras on theair
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"7.0 "It is War!"
7.10 After dinner music
7.30 Orchestras and ballads8. 0 "Abraham Lincoln"8.26 Laugh and the world
laughs with you8.45 "Adventure"
8.57 Station notices :
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Organola, presenting G. T,Pattman
9.40 Dancing time10. 0 Close down

22 [D) DUNEDIN1010 kc. 297 m,
6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes6.45 The Presbyterian Hour7.45 John Charles Thomas8. 0 Light opera and musical
comedy
a The announcer’s choice
Jazz News Flash!
Do you prefer this?New recordings ;

Rambling through the clas-
2@
S8o8K8°. Swing session1
10.45 Close down

These programmes are correct as
we go to press. Any last-minute
alterations will be announced over theair,
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to Fhe Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.


